

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 07, 2022

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C24993	MTCE0702-426	4	AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY LLC	\$755,500.00	\$693,730.00	91.82%	-\$61,770.00
Letting Totals			4		\$755,500.00	\$693,730.00	91.82%	-\$61,770.00

## Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24993

## Contract Description:

This project is located on Interstate 70 both eastbound and westbound from mile marker (MM) 155.0 to MM 180.0 and MM 195.0 to 207.0. This project consists of installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions. The inlaid tape shall have a thickness of 6-inches for the centerline skips.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford 970 683-7532

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1701	AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY LLC	\$693,730.00	100.00%	91.82%
2	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$716,858.00	103.33%	94.89%
3	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$723,424.00	104.28%	95.75%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$755,500.00	108.90%	100.00%
4	1531A	Barricade Holding DBA Colorado Barricade Company	\$759,290.00	109.45%	100.50%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24993

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1701 AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY LLC		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	48,840.000 SF	14.00000	683,760.00	13.00000	634,920.00	13.95000	681,318.00
630-00000	Flagging	200.000 HOUR	30.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	800.00000	16,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	10.00000	80.00	50.00000	400.00	10.00000	80.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000 EACH	10.00000	480.00	50.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	480.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	10.00000	80.00	50.00000	400.00	10.00000	80.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	500.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	300.00	50.00000	100.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	660.000 EACH	10.00000	6,600.00	3.00000	1,980.00	5.00000	3,300.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	80.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$755,500.00		\$693,730.00		\$716,858.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$755,500.00</b>		<b>\$693,730.00</b>		<b>\$716,858.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24993

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(4) 1531A Colorado Barricade Company			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	27,500.00000	27,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	48,840.000 SF	13.85000	676,434.00	14.50000	708,180.00		
630-00000	Flagging	200.000 HOUR	13.00000	2,600.00	30.00000	6,000.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	550.00000	11,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	10.00000	80.00	15.00000	120.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000 EACH	10.00000	480.00	15.00000	720.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	10.00000	80.00	15.00000	120.00		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	5.00000	250.00	15.00000	750.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	550.00000	1,100.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	660.000 EACH	5.00000	3,300.00	5.00000	3,300.00		
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$723,424.00		\$759,290.00		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$723,424.00</b>		<b>\$759,290.00</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C24993

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	626-00000 Mobilization	(1)	35,000.00000	20,000.00000 L S	35,000.00	20,000.00	57.14%	-15,000.00
0010	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	48,840.000	14.00000	13.00000 SF	683,760.00	634,920.00	92.86%	-48,840.00
0015	630-00000 Flagging	200.000	30.00000	150.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	30,000.00	500.00%	24,000.00
0020	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	800.00000	100.00000 DAY	16,000.00	2,000.00	12.50%	-14,000.00
0025	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	10.00000	50.00000 EACH	80.00	400.00	500.00%	320.00
0030	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000	10.00000	50.00000 EACH	480.00	2,400.00	500.00%	1,920.00
0035	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	10.00000	50.00000 EACH	80.00	400.00	500.00%	320.00
0040	630-80350 Vertical Panel	50.000	10.00000	25.00000 EACH	500.00	1,250.00	250.00%	750.00
0045	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	500.00000	150.00000 EACH	1,000.00	300.00	30.00%	-700.00
0050	630-80380 Traffic Cone	660.000	10.00000	3.00000 EACH	6,600.00	1,980.00	30.00%	-4,620.00
0055	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	3,000.00000	40.00000 EACH	6,000.00	80.00	1.33%	-5,920.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C24993

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$755,500.00	\$693,730.00	91.82%	-\$61,770.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$755,500.00</b>	<b>\$693,730.00</b>	<b>91.82%</b>	<b>-\$61,770.00</b>